
Consolidated Tender Details

Dashboard chevron_right Tender Consolidated Details

Tender Id: 159787 View BOQ/Item Details

Organization Name Dairies

Location Mehsana

Department Agriculture, Farmers Welfare and Cooperation Department

Sub Department Dudhsagar Dairy

IFB/Tender Notice No MDCMPUL/CF/2024-25/53

Tender Creation Date 27-02-2025 12:56

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project: Supply of Cattle Feed Raw Materials for the cattle feed plants located at Jagudan and Ubkhal

Description of Material/Name of Work Supply of Cattle Feed Raw Materials for the cattle feed plants located at Jagudan and Ubkhal

Sector Category Cooperatives

Form of Contract Buy

Product Category Raw Material / Ore / Alloys

Tender Category GOODS

Estimated Cost Value 140,000,000 INR  (Fourteen Crores )

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes  

Tender Currency Type Single  

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 25  Days

Procurement Type Goods 

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate N/A

Alternate decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 24-03-2025 19:00

Bid Document Download End Date 01-04-2025 17:00

Bid Submission Start Date 24-03-2025 19:00

Bid Submission Closing Date 01-04-2025 17:00

Tender NIT View Date 24-03-2025 19:00

Remarks Please refer tender document for item wise EMD

Pre-Bid Meeting No Meeting   

Bid validity 7  Days

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 1,153.00  INR(One thousand One hundred Fifty Three )

Bidding Processing Fee Payable to Mehsana District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited 

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at MEHSANA 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR N/A

Other Details

 25 / 3 / 2025 9:52:04  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, dsdmehmk(Mrinal Kukreti )Dairies

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0)
javascript:


Officer Inviting Bids I/C Managing Director   

Bid Opening Authority I/C Managing Director   

Address
I/C Managing Director Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers’ Union Ltd, Dudhsagar Dairy
Highway, Mehsana, Gujarat-384002 Phone: + 91 2762253201 to 05  

Contact Details 9974059249  

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions
(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for
submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd.,
Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information
Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any of the license
certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell
501, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details
Phone
+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.
E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr No Document Name Document Definition

1 5324 CFP Part 2 A Terms and Conditions Auction.pdf 5324 CFP Part 2 A Terms and Conditions Auction.pdf

2 5324 CFP Part 2 B Specifications 24032025.pdf 5324 CFP Part 2 B Specifications 24032025.pdf

3 5324 CFP Part 2 C Annexures Eauction.pdf 5324 CFP Part 2 C Annexures Eauction.pdf

4 5324 CFP NIT Tender 2024-25.pdf 5324 CFP NIT Tender 2024-25.pdf

Tender Stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date Minimum Forms for Submission Evaluation Dependency

Primary   02-04-2025 09:00   0     

Commercial   02-04-2025 09:05   0   Primary  

1. Primary

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

2412 DSD Bidder Basic Information Tender Fee and EMD Form User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7ecb68ac-db35-49bd-8bae-e45320a33454&name=5324%20CFP%20Part%202%20A%20Terms%20and%20Conditions%20Auction.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=4c488784-a09c-4085-a3f3-b8167095766b&name=5324%20CFP%20Part%202%20B%20Specifications%2024032025.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=c122b3fd-8f59-4ef4-9eb6-d34c95d70930&name=5324%20CFP%20Part%202%20C%20Annexures%20Eauction.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=cfe80835-f1e3-431c-9a92-805e15cbc77c&name=5324%20CFP%20NIT%20Tender%202024-25.pdf
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


Documents required for Stage - Primary

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Tender FEE Yes

2 EMD Details Yes

3 PAN CARD Yes

4 GST Certificate All pages No

5 Molasses M 3 Licence if applicable No

6 Other Documents Relevant Documents No

2. Commercial

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

3 Price Bid Form Library-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

Primary Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) N/A Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk)

Commercial Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) N/A Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk)

Certificate Details

Cert Serial No. 6249bf2b

Subject Dn
CN=MRINAL KUKRETI, ST=Gujarat, OID.2.5.4.17=384002, OU="ADMIN,CID - 6976330", OID.2.
5.4.20=35d442651801791730d053bda4deaf54832516a99a7118ac95857f052f59c243, O=Mehsan
a District Coop Milk Producers Union Ltd, C=IN

Cert Issuer
CN=(n)Code Solutions Sub-CA for DSC 2022, OU=Sub-CA, O=Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers
and Chemicals Limited, C=IN

Thumbprint 97 73 26 3b 87 be ce 0a 93 5a 32 44 d9 d9 6d 4f c7 64 ee aa

Created By : Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) | 27-02-2025 12:56 Published By : Mrinal Kukreti (dsdmehmk) | 24-03-2025 18:20

Designation : Assistant Executive Designation : Assistant Executive

EXPORT TO PDFBACK

Legends

Icon Description

View

View Original NIT

https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/pbPreview?tenderid=159787&backPageType=22&formid=705257&stageid=385810&flag=4&pageType=&comingfrom=
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/pbPreview?tenderid=159787&backPageType=22&formid=705257&stageid=385810&flag=4&pageType=&comingfrom=
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


BACK

 ||

Tender Details

Dashboard chevron_right Tender Consolidated Details

Tender ID: 159787
IFB/Tender Notice No.: MDCMPUL/CF/2024-
25/53

Description of Material/Name of Work : Supply of Cattle Feed Raw Materials for
the cattle feed plants located at Jagudan and Ubkhal

ECV
(INR):140000000.00  

Last Date For Bid Submission: 01-04-2025 17:00 Tender Type/Tender Category :Open/GOODS

Location: Mehsana
Department: Agriculture, Farmers Welfare and
Cooperation Department

Sub Department: Dudhsagar Dairy

View Tender Items

CFP Raw-material 53 24 25

Material Name Tender Quantity Unit

DE OIL RICE BRAN DORB13 Percentage 5000.0000 MT

RAPSEED (EXTRACTION) 350.0000 MT

RICE POLISH FINE 18 Percentage 550.0000 MT

GUAR CORMA BHARDO 55 Percentage 300.0000 MT

MAIZE MAKAI 550.0000 MT

GROUND NUT EXTRACTION 45 PERCENT 100.0000 MT

COTTON SEED EXTRACTIONS 40 PERCENT 100.0000 MT

MAIZE DDGS AF B1 50.0000 MT

BAG GUNNY A TWILL 88800.0000 Number

MOLASSES 2000.0000 MT

Notes

Group Name Description Period of Completion Scope of Group

CFP Raw-material 53 24 25 N/A 0.0 N/A

CFP Raw-Material 53 24 25 View All Subwork

Legends

Icon Description Icon Description

 25 / 3 / 2025 9:52:51  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, dsdmehmk(Mrinal Kukreti )Dairies

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:

